P \$240.00 D429146

Atty. Dkt. No. 091818-0101

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
PATRICK THIBIANT			
PATRICK HIIDIAN	Thibiant International, Inc.		
	20320 Prairie Street Chatsworth CA 91311		
	US		
Additional conveying party(ies)			
Nature of conveyance:			
ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date:			
March 9, 2011	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
	See Exhibit A		
Additional numbers attached? YES			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 6		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$240.00		
John Carson	Check Enclosed		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Authorized to be charged to credit card		
555 South Flower Street Suite 3500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Los Angeles, California 90071-2300	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9615		
	Expiration Date 1/31/2014		
	b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name John Carson		
DO NOT LIKE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.			
John Carson	11/1/2/2/11		
Name of person signing	Signature Date		
istania or baraon admird	Qignature Date		
	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

2819296.1

PATENT REEL: 025947 FRAME: 0873

Atty. Dkt. No. 091818-0101

Exhibit A - PATENTS

F&LNO		APPL. NO.	PATENT NO.
	TITLE	FILE DATE	ISSUE DATE
091818-0219	SWIRL DESIGN ON COSMETIC CONTAINER	4/20/1999	D429146
			8/8/2000
091818-0220	ENHANCED SPIRAL COMPOSITIONS	7/28/1999	6,245,344
			6/12/2001
091818-0221	ENHANCED SPIRAL COMPOSITIONS	6/8/2001	6,516,838
			2/11/2003
091818-0224	APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR FORMING NOVEL SPIRAL COMPOSITIONS	1/12/2000	6,213,166
			4/10/2001
091818-0225	PROCESS FOR FORMING NOVEL SPIRAL COMPOSITIONS	12/1/2000	6,367,519
			4/9/2002
091818-0227	SWIRL DESIGN IN COSMETIC CONTAINER	11/14/2000	D448281
			9/25/2001

Atty. Dkt. No. 091818-0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick Thibiant (referred to as "Assignor) having a principal place of business at 20320 Prairie Street, Chatsworth, California 91311, is the owner of all as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as I.P.);

WHEREAS, Thibiant International, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 20320 Prairie Street, Chatsworth, California 91311, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the I.P. in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to the I.P., in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Patents and all international rights or priority associated therewith; and further agrees to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further compensation but at no cost or expense to Assignor, as Assignee may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, and to execute all papers and do all other lawful acts that may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to make or prosecute applications for patent of the United States and of any and all other countries, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part United States and foreign patent applications, or that may be required to vest ownership of such applications and I.P. in Assignee, or to maintain, preserve or enforce the rights of Assignee in such. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any lawful and necessary document required or desirable as stated above, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee, and its duly authorized officers and agents, as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignor's behalf and stead, to execute and file any such applications, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the ownership, prosecution and issuance of any patents, and other implementations as stated above with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

Page 1 of 3

Atty. Dkt. No. 091818-0101

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue United States Letters Patent for the I.P. to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dated: March 9, 2011

Patrick Thiblant

Page 2 of 3

LACA_2817011.1

RECORDED: 03/09/2011

PATENT REEL: 025947 FRAME: 0876